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and Marisna divarde
Dowry

Juan

to Francisca ieynard (Renne)

Sale f property -

lMaria, free negress
to Juan Joseph Blache
Sale of slave

Joseph
to Pedro Gaillard
Power of atty.

Joseph
to Valentin Le Blanc
Sale of slave

karia
to Pedro lLassalle
Power of atty.

Estevan
to Hugo Tedesclaux
Power of atty.

Pablo
to Nicolas uirod
Sale of slave

Juen Bautista
to Felipe Guinault
Power of aAtty.

Joseph Xavier de
to antonio Lendez
Yower of atty. (Null)

Joseph Xavier de
to Antonio kendez
Power of atty.

Mar. 30,
Sept. 28,
June 11,
Apr. 14,
liar. 23,
Apr. 4,
Mar. 21,
Fev., 23,
Apl. 3,
mar. 22,
Oct. 10,
Feb. 15,
Dec. 22,
June 22,
July 24,

1792

1792

1792

1792

1792

1792

1792

1792

1792

1792

1792

1792

1792

1792

1792

Pages

96

299

205

114

83

162

80

.35

100

81

306

29

377

244



P (Contimed) Pages

Pontalba, Joseph Xavier de
to Berbardo Navarre, free negro
Sale of slave y Sept. 27, 1792 297

Poree, lkiargarita {Girard)
to Nicolas iiasa de Lizana
[ Sale of slave Apr. 19, 1792 120

Poree, Margarita
to Thomas Poree
Power of Atty. May 22, 1792 167

Poree, Thomas
to Juan Bautista Sarpy
Sale of slave June 6, 1792 197

Poree, Thomas
to Juan Landier
Sale of slave July 31, 1792 247

Porle, Santiago
to Felipe Guinault
Power of Atty. Mar. 6, 1792 53

Poussoun, Juan
to Juan Dupuy
Power of atiy. Feb., 15, 179 27

Pujol, Pedro
to Simon Petit
Obligation apr. 12, 1792 105

R

Regmier,]]&ﬁmgél Henr ietta (Soubie)

| 117
Last Will & Testament Oct. -7,

1792 307
Reine, - Estevan

by Francisca Reynard
Sale of property Dec. 24, 1792 388

Reine, Pierre
to Pedro Cenas
Exchange of slaves Mar. 17, 1792 73

Reynard, Francisca (3lenne)
by Juen Ostain -
Sale of property Apr. 4, 1792 102

Reynerd, Francisca (Reine)
to Lstevan 3eine
Sale of property ~ Dec. 24, 1792 388

Robin, Juan Bautista
to Estevan de {uinones )
Power of atty. Ooct. 26, 1792 321



Romagosa y Plana,

Roqui gny,

Roseta,

Roy,

Ruby,

Ruiz de liolina,

Santilly,

Saucier,

Senac,

Senac,

Sigur,

Simon,

Souge,

R (Continued)

Fernando
t0 Leonardo Mazange
Power of Atty.

Prancisco
to Juan Molina
Sale of personal propertiy

Estevan & wife
to Santisgo Milon
Sale of slaves (Null)

free mulatress
to karie Lavau, free mulatress
Obligation-

Meria Josefa (Lacour)
and Pedro Laviolet, free negro
Contract

Juan doberto
to Felipe Guinault
Power of atty.

Hermenegildo
to Felipe Guinault
Substitution of power of Atty.

Luison, free mlatress
and Jose Joayuin Fernandez
Contract (Null)

Bautista
to Francisco Duverne
Sale of personal property

Juan
to Margarita Delhomme (Senac)
Power of atiy.

Juan & wife
Last Will & Testauent

Lorenzo
to andres Bernard é& wmife
Contract

Magdalena
to Felipe Guinault
Power of atty.

Josef
to Clandio Francisco Girod
Power of atty.

Oct.

Feb,

June

Feb.

July

Jan.

May

June

Aug.

Dec,

Feb,

24,

i,

8,

12,

17,

23,

14,

27,

26,

18,

11,

22,

29,

1792
1792
1792
1792
17?2
1792

1792

1792
1792

1792

1792
1792
1792

1792

Pages

319

259

153

70

212

24

245

16

161

187

266

387

46



% Ternoir,

¥ Tixerant,

Tisoneaux,
frenier,

Tricoche,
Trudean,
Trudeau,

Trudeau,

Vignaud,
Veillon,
Vincent,
Viéoso,
Yoisin,

Volein,

Juan
to Felipe Guinault
Power of atty.

Juan
last Will & Testament

Pelagie (Saucier)
40 Fernando lodriguez
Power of atty.

Juan Carlos
Last Will &.Testament

Bgutista
Last Will & Testament

Juan
40 Eduardo Lemonnier
Power of atty. (Null)

Cer los Laveaun
to sartin Duralde
sale of slaves

Felix
to Jusn Lesassier
Power of atty.

4enon
to Felipe Trevino
Power of atty.

Juan
to antonio Bonnabel
sale of slave

Louis
to Pedro Denis de La londe
Sale of slave

Sentiago (Juan}
to Juan sSenac
Sale of slave

Pedro
to angelica, negress
Emancipation of slave

oinon
to alexandre Poret
Sale of slave (Null)

Simon
to alexgndre Foret
Sale .f slave

Jan.

Jah.

Aug.
Nov.

Aug.

July

NAT .

iar.

ADC.

Jan.

June

luay

hay

20,

24,

21,

14,

2’

18,

9,

1792

1792

1792

1792

1792

1792

1792

1792

1792

1792

1792

179z

1792

1792

1792

Pages

14

276

3356

251

243

78

62

99

13

166

370

149

150



Ximenez,

Yague,

Joseph
to Santiago Roman
8ale of slave

Lorenzo
to Ligzardo Qarriere
Recelpt

Lorenzo & wife

Last #ill & Testament

X

antonio
end kKarmel Diaz & lLorenzo
Fernandez

Contract of Partnership

Juan
to Francisco Garrell
S5ale of slave

June

Dec.

Oct,

Jan.

17,

22,

29,

17,

1792

1792

1792

1792

1792

Pages

66

203

378

323

10



This wolume checked, repaired, and rebound by
WPA.

The following aActs are Null:

J1 259
49 277
76 313
84 341
149 359
163 36l
210 369
226 380
243 385
246
Supervisor

Comp. JDB
Ch. JDB
T. 1B



